
THE INSPECTION PANEL REGISTER 

Action Date: 
Request dated and filed October 24,1994 received Oct. 25, 1994 

PART I: Requests Registered 

Other Comments 
Request faxed by 

Request No. RQ94/1 
Country: Nepal 

Project: Arun I11 

by fax without attachments or authorizations 
Original Request dated October 24,1994 received 
from Nepal World Bank office without attachments 

1. 

Oct. 3 1, 1994 

3. 

1. 
5 .  
5. 

1. 

B. 

9. 

1 o. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. - 

or  authorizations. 
Attachments and authorizations received by fax 

Request Registered 
Notice of Registration with the Request sent to the 
President 
Notice of Registration sent to: 
Requesters 
Executive Directors 

Notice of Registration put on Internet 
PIC [hand delivered] to be forwarded to 
Tokyo, London & Paris WB oflces. 
Press statement issued 
Executive Director representing country concerned 
informed 
Memorandum sent to Management requesting IDA 
materials/documents cited by the Request 
Materials/documents received from Management 

Name of Requester(s): Messrs. Gopal Siwakoti & Ganesh Kumar Ghimire 
[citizens of Nepal] 

Nov. 2,1994 
Nov. 3, 1994 
Nov. 3, 1994 

Nov. 3, 1994 
Nov. 3, 1994 

Nov. 4,1994 
Nov. 4,1994 

Nov. 4, 1994 
Nov. 4, 1994 

Nov. 4, 1994 

Nov. 9, 1994 
Nov. 15. 1994 

Fax sent to the Requesters requesting evidence 
indication that the two requesters who asked for 
anonymity had taken steps to resolve their 
problems with Bank management or any other 

Nov. 21, 1994 

Requesters. 

action. 
Management Response received 
Requester notifed 
Press Statement issued and put on Internet 
Further information/clarifications/materials 

Nov. 22, 1994 
Nov. 23,1994 
Nov. 23, 1994 

Requester re: Management ’s Response indicating that 
none of the signatories of the Request had formally 
submitted any claims or complaints to IDA 
management before filing the Request. 
Materials/documents received from Management 

Requested urgent response. 

Nov. 23, 1994 
Nov. 23, 1994 
Nov. 28,1994 
Nov. 29, 1994 

Response received from Requester 

requested from: 
Management re its Response 

Dec. 1, 1994 
Dec. 5, 1994 I 

I Nov. 22,1994 



16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

- 

Action 
Richard Bissell (Panel Member) consulted with the 
borrower (HMG/N) and the executing entity in 
Nepal, and the Requesters. 
The Executive Director representing Nepal, 
Mr. Suwan Pasugswad, was consulted by the Panel 
Recommendation sent to the Executive Directors 
Requester notified 
Board’s Decision on the Panel’s Recommendations 
(the Board authorizes an investigation) 
Requester notlJed 
Copy of Panel’s Recommendation sent to Requester 
Public Notified bv Internet 
The Bank made publicly available: 
0 TheRequest 
0 The Panel’s ReDort and Recommendations 

Stage I1 
Initial Work Plan for Investigation submitted to: 
The Executive Directors of IDA 
Public notified bv Internet 
Progress Note on the Investigation sent to: 
the Executive Directors 
Public notified by Internet 
The Panel represent by members Richard Bissell and 
Alvaro Umaña conducted the field investigation in 
Nepal 
Investigation Report sent to: 
the Executive Directors 
the President of IDA 
Public notijìed by Internet 

Date: I Other Comments 
Dec. 7 - 9, 1994 

Dec. 14, 1994 

Dec. 16, 1994 
Dec. 20, 1994 

Feb. 3, 1995 
Feb. 3,1995 
Feb. 6,1995 

Feb. 6, 1995 
Feb. 6, 1995 

Feb. 14, 1995 
Feb. 14. 1995 

Mar. 31, 1995 
Am. 12. 1995 

May 28- 
June 1. 19995 

June 21, 1995 
June 22, 1995 

C:\WiNWORDìARUN\DATA\REQ94 1 .DOC 

2 


